
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

VARTA MICROBATTERY GMBH, 
Plaintiff, 

v. 

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-00051-JRG 
  LEAD CASE 

AMAZON.COM, INC. Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-00052-JRG 

BEST BUY CO., INC., ET AL Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-00054-JRG 

PEAG, LLC Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-00071-JRG 

AUDIO PARTNERSHIP LLC, ET AL Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-00138-JRG 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, 
INC. 

Defendants. 

Civil Action No. 2:20-cv-00029-JRG 

Joint Motion for Entry of Docket Control Order 

Plaintiff VARTA Microbattery GmbH and Defendants PEAG, LLC d/b/a JLab Audio, Audio 

Partnership LLC, Audio Partnership PLC d/b/a Cambridge Audio, and Samsung Electronics America, 

Inc. respectfully submit the attached proposed Docket Control Order for the Court’s consideration and 

approval. 

Dated: June 8, 2020 

/s/ Stephen A. Marshall  
Michael J. McKeon  
DC Bar No. 459780 
mckeon@fr.com 
Stephen A. Marshall  
DC Bar No. 1012870 
smarshall@fr.com 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Andrew W. Stinson  
H. Michael Hartmann (admitted pro hac vice)
IL State Bar No. 1146130
Wesley O. Mueller  (admitted pro hac vice)
IL State Bar No. 6199650
Robert T. Wittmann (admitted pro hac vice)
IL State Bar No. 6273264

Case 2:20-cv-00051-JRG   Document 45   Filed 06/08/20   Page 1 of 3 PageID #:  257

VARTA Ex. 2011 Page 1 of 3 
PEAG/Audio Partnership v. VARTA 

IPR2020-01212
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:mckeon@fr.com
mailto:smarshall@fr.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/


FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1000 Maine Ave., SW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20024 
202-783-5070

Thomas H. Reger II 
Texas State Bar No. 24032992 
reger@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1717 Main Street, Suite 5000 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214-747-5070

Melissa R. Smith 
Texas State Bar No. 24001351 
Melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 
GILLAM & SMITH LLP 
303 South Washington Avenue 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
903-934-8450

Attorneys for Defendant  
Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 

J. Karl Gross (admitted pro hac vice)
IL State Bar No. 6275041
LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.
Two Prudential Plaza
180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4900
Chicago, IL 60601
312-616-5600
mhartmann@leydig.com
wmueller@leydig.com
bwittmann@leydig.com
kgross@leydig.com

Andrew W. Stinson 
State Bar No. 24028013 
RAMEY & FLOCK, PC 
100 E. Ferguson Street, Suite 404 
Tyler, TX 75702 
903-597-3301
andys@rameyflock.com

Attorneys for VARTA Microbattery GmbH

/s/ Jennifer C. Tempesta
Paul A. Ragusa 
New York Bar No  2591162 
paul.ragusa@bakerbotts.com 
Jennifer C. Tempesta  
New York Bar No. 4397089 
jennifer.tempesta@bakerbotts.com 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10112 
212-408-2500

Jeff D. Baxter  
Texas Bar No. 24006816 
jeff.baxter@bakerbotts.com 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 900 
Dallas, Texas 75901 
214-953-6500

Attorneys for Defendants  
Audio Partnership LLC,  
Audio Partnership PLC d/b/a Cambridge Audio, 
and PEAG, LLC d/b/a JLab Audio 
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Certificate of Service 

The undersigned certifies that on June 8, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document was served on all attorneys of record who have consented to electronic service via the 

Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).  

 

       /s/ Andrew W. Stinson    
Andrew W. Stinson 
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